	-10	8 to (2.4) 1/14				-
A to the visit of	75			7 .	20	156
575- anatos	1	1700	D 1	) // IX		- 30
MS. CASE OWNER	Hoseve	CC 4 /AXA170 2	3764 11	Zaz // D	AC:	3
**			NMENT	1		
93	HASM	DOI:	AL \$4.50	Date / Time :	11/0/12	
Surveyor:	8 - 7				14/12/17	
Pre-assign / CCU	PTP		1	Registered in Merimen	13/14/17	
Pre-assign / CCC						
Insured Vehicle No	FBE 6	002 C	Claim No.	C0462	693	8 1
Name of Insured	A WA A	A MASSE BEN MANTA		02-20-	7.0	
h i wante of manner	MOHAMMA	O HAFIZ BIN HAMIO	ON Policy No.	P20285	0.000	
Insured Tel No.		HP: 8620 9660	Make / Model	YAMAHA	SPARK -135CC	
Excess Sec II :S\$		D.O.A: 16/11/17	Place of Acciden	1: ALONG CL	EMENTE AUE 6 11	VOGR
Is driver the owner	? (AEPINO)	Nature of Accident :		TOWARD A	YE	
Philippen Ward No.		Name of Northolit	Ti Georgia constituidade de Ci			_
If NO, Driver Nan				[전략 STATE TO BE (1) [10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	A REPORT NO	
Driver Tel !	No. :	(V/L(YE)/NO)	Insured Liability	: % Fi	nal? Yes/No	
SL 5904	0	15				- 1
VA			-			3
INSRS:	INSR	S:	INSRS:		INSRS:	
WSP: Cycle & Ca		494 30	WSP:		WSP:	
Tel :	Tel: Liabi	H H	Tel:	HH	Tel:	
RMKS:	RMK		Liability:		Liability:	
T.	KININ	u; —	RMKS:		RMKS:	
Date/Time						
420	SLL 5904D -		-X	STAGE	DATE / PIC	
10/10/12 /2003	A KID EST SWATE	*		Non-Reporting ltr (1st):		
STILLI + Cayer	DOWN TO CHANGE	Viguely to vinant le	ch from CRC	Non-Reporting ltr (2nd) Non-Reporting ltr (Fins		
	reports confict	NIS CHAPT VINCO A	s both anners	Notification ltr (if non-		
15	V	WA		Call OI:	1/12/12 mail	6
21	(44e4 03.200	of war able.		After call lir to OL 7	460	Y
200		7	- 4	Documentation Check	List: Handler Typist	
4,1	will to prote	48 Televiren. C	T could not	Notification ltr (if non-	pickap) X	
£.	0 .	1		After call ltr to Oli		
5	1 fop in hin	u and luit If	7.	Authorisation To Act		
	Emus to 17	1 1/1 10		Release Voucher:		-
1	cmail to 17	ten hundler by	autilion.	Pinal Repair Bill:	-	_
25	Email to	a of.		Car Rental Invoice:		=
70	Liviai Fe	, w et .	7 AUG 2018	Towing Invoice	× -	=
3.41-18	FOR MA	NORTH	NOO EOIO	LTA / GIA :		-
7 10	CLAIMAN		n	Medical Bill:	X =	=
	C& C TO SI		·	PIR:		-
2	CEC 10 31	an DV.		Mandate/Reject Inst	ruction:	= /
				Payment Breakdown	Borne .	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:	Politic .	-
414)	and the second s	vine by:		Others:		=
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:		
Repair Cost:	S\$ /	, days) Reduction:	%		Email Call	
TNAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 27-7-1	& Contint with AMA		Email Call		- 12
inal Liability:		d / Assessed) BOLA S/N No. :	21	If NO or B 28, Ass.	Lin:	
Repair Cost: 657	A Striperor	8	1		Appen I	
loss of Rental (LOR):	SS 700 (	7 days) X 100			DIN SENIS	
Loss of Use (LOU):	14.4	x days)		R	HONOR TO SEE	
oss of Income (LOI):	The second secon	x days)		Ini	2/18/10/18	
OR only LOU only	LOR+LOU	LOR + LOI [Tick only of	one]			
GIA/LTA Search	S\$ 7.45					
Medical:	S\$			1) Claim status: Nor	mal/Reject/Private Settle	12
Disbursement	SS -	(e.g. Tow/ Indepen	dent)	2) Report Format:	nimore account of the co	
legal Cost	8\$ - LAGO (2	21110		3) Survey fee:		1
Fotal:	s\$ 5493.43	Global Sum S\$:				
-	Date/Time:	Confirm with:	0.7.000	Email Call	THE PRES	137
Payee 1:	100		= & CARRI	YOU INVO	WHITE HEL	1.2
Pilyee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	S\$ > X	Name 2:				
Payer 3: (Strike if N.A.)	S\$ ^	Name 3:				

REF: AXA	Ref: 17023764/R1203 1787C
SALES MADE	SSIGNMENT
20 1220 7	ALL FALLS
	Type/M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
Estimated Cost.	Truck / Trailer or
OD (TP/WS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV	2 = classes sulto /ser
To Inspect Vehicle No: SLL5904D	
at Workshop mils Cyclo & Camage	Outed WALLO
188 Pandan Wop	Optional (VI)
Insured	CINO: WOO 11734 22N 4505(2
Policy No.	
Claims No.	Gen. Cond. Good (Fat / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured Excess:	Steering: (horder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: hower / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh: Vincent	Modi: Nii / STD A/Rim or
3pm	Tyre Size F: 225 4.8
(Policy Condition) Owner Waiting	R:
	DIS BS DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or
Bal. or Varket Value:	Front Rear /
IDAC Accident Rport. Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal 6 mm R/Bal 9 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. 6 mm UBal. 6 mm
Est Repairs: 3 days Res. Yes or No	DOA 16/11/17 DOI 20/12/17
Lum Sum; % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held atC&c(L)
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Vehicle: IN / Date: Person Contacted:	
	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision
Date / Time Action / Instruction	
1.8.1. \$4,473	3.07
1 1	
•	
	R(\$4,496.26/50%)
	(A-1,4-1413)
DateTime, File Pass 107 : Preli. Report	Days Of Repair:
t) : Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
Cata/Time File Return to?	Transportation:
2) Add	Fee:   Site Insp (\$    _3+859
	Interview (\$   Photos
Report Format :	Tech Invs (\$ ) (thes
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$	: Weekend (\$

1074.



## ESTIMATE FOR SLL5904D

Mr Tan Eng Hwei (Chen Yinghui)

Blk 406 Bukit Batok West Avenue

#11-40

Singapore 650406

Mobile: 98355883

Cycle & Carriage Industries Pte Limited Authorised Dealer Company No. 196400367W GST Reg No. MR-8500111-X

Vehicle & Document Information

WIP No

Reg No/Reg Date

SLL5904D / 01/03/2017

18870

Date In/Mileage

Chassis No

0 WDD1173422N450562

Engine No

27091031150012

Make/Model Colour/Trim

MB/MB CLA 180 COUPE (C117) "FACELIFT" 026 650 Calcit Whit/ 041 151-Leather Twi

CSE Operator Date/Time Printed Terms Account No 356 / Vincent Seah CS100001 Cash 20/12/2017/ 14:20 VS Unit Price Disc% Amount Qtv Description of Goods / Services M BPNSUN POLICY NO/ACC DATE : 2100501884 // 16.11.17 : 16.11-17 // TP CAR NO .: FBE6003C=AXA DRIVE IN/EXCESS DATE IN/DATE SURVEY: 20.12.17 // DIRECT SETTLEMENT : ZAYER-LKK 0.10 380.00 A BPILAB USING STAR DIAGNOSTIC TO CHECK ON CONTROL UNIT RESET MEMORY TO IDENTIFICATION STANDARD. NETT A BPILAB DISASSEMBLE AND REPLACE REAR BUMPER, REAR BOOT A BPIRES RESPRAY ON REAR BUMPER, REAR BOOT 120.00 A BPILAB CHECK REAR LIGHTING SYSTEM AND WATER TEST FOR ANY LEAKAGE. NETT CRA 715.46 RIGHT REAR LAMP COMBINATION -1.00 715.46 00.00 4.84 × 54.58× 4.00 1.21 00.00 RIVET 00.00 1.00 54.58 RIGHT BRACKET Sca / 279.23 279.23 00.00 RH TAIL PIPE COVER 1.00 xux 63.64× RIGHT BASIC MOUNTING FOR BUMPER 1.00 63.64 00.00 505-1091.31 1.00 1091.31 00.00 REAR BUMPER 504 - 270.20 270.20 00.00 REAR BUMPER LOWER PANEL 1.00 reportal X 715.46 00.00 1.00 RIGHT REAR LAMP COMBINATION 715.46 × 63.70 1.00 63.70 00.00 REAR BOOT HANDLE MOLDING ₩ 45.55 X/ 45.55 00.00 MERCEDES STAR .00 900 600 61.00 × 80.61 80.61 00.00 CLA180 MODEL PLATE ₹ 6.48 GROMMET 3.00 2.16 00.00 TRUNK LID 1491.49 00.00 · LX 1491.49 LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following: . To resurvey before/after spray painting . To display damaged part(s) during resurvey . Parts prices are subject to confirmation \* Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis No illegal modification(s) is allowed \* Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and Confirmed & accepted by is subject to final approval from Insurance Company Nett 8.382.55 8382.55 586.78 7% GST on Acknowledged by Repairer Signature: Total Payable 8,969.33 Authorized signatory and company stamp

Validity of this estimate is 14 days from date of quote. This is a computer generated document, no signature is required. Estimated costs quoted are excluding GST. We would mention that the above estimate is based on our initial inspection and does not include any additional parts or Tabour which may be required after repair work has commenced. Occasionally worn or damaged parts are discovered after work has started and needed for repairs or replacement. However, should this occur, we would advise you. Please be informed that a deposit of 50% of the above estimate is payable before commencement of the work. Payment for this may be made in cash, credit card or cheque. You must also agree to pay full amount for renewal of the windscreen in the event of inadvertent breakage in the course of renewing the rubber seal or other repair requiring the removal of the windscreen.



WE DRIVE FIRST CLASS

Pandan Loop Service Center 188 Pandan Loop Singapore 128378 Tel: 6777 8388 Fax: 6779 5383 www.mercedes-benz.com.sg

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co,Reg,No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933 Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

8 Shenton Way #24-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811

From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Attn:

Flossie Ang

Date: 21 Dec 2017

## Preliminary Advice

Insured Vehicle No : FBE6003C

TP Vehicle No.

: SLL5904D

Accident Date

: 16/11/2017

Make

: MERCEDES-BENZ CLA180

Assignment Date

: 13/12/2017

Date of Inspection

: 20/12/2017

Est. Duration of Repair

: 3 days

Inspection At

: Cycle & Carriage Automotive Pte Ltd (Pandan Gardens)

188 Pandan Loop Singapore 128378

#### Point of Impact / General Description of Damages

The vehicle sustained impact / damages ... rear O/S.... portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident.

Repairer's Estimate (Gross)	:S\$	8,382.55
Revised Amount	:S\$	3,961.51
Check Items (Estimated)	:S\$	118.22
Total	:S\$	4,079.73

Lump Sum Repair

:S\$

#### **Total Loss Consideration**

New for Old Value	:S\$
Pre-Accident Value	:S\$
COE / PARF Rebate	:S\$
Salvage Value	:S\$
Margin for Repair	:S\$

#### Remarks

100

)	The vehicle is repairable at our adjusted amount.	We have al	lso confirmed	excess	and policy	coverage
	Kindly let us have your authorisation.					

) The vehicle is uneconomical to be repaired, you are advised to invite tender for the wreck.

( X ) Other comments : We have not authorized repairs.

## **'incent Seah Yong Kuan**

rom:

Zayyer (LKKAuto) <zayyer@lkkauto.com>

ent:

15 December, 2017 1:32 PM

o:

Vincent Seah Yong Kuan

c:

Admin-D (LKKAuto); Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

ubject:

RE: request video footage SLL5904D// FBE6003C= DIRECT SETLEMENT | Date of Accident:

16/11/2017

## VITHOUT PREJUDICE

)ear Vincent.

tefer to the above matter.

'lease be informed that the liability is clear for the above mentioned case (Subject to the BOLA guideline lettlement) and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above mentioned case.

'lease note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to your lient's vehicle.

'he final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident.

and the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor. Please rrange for survey.

est Regards,

ayer | Case Handler

#### KK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

hone: 6841 2409, email: <u>zayyer@lkkauto.com|</u> fax: 6741-4108 lk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

rom: Vincent Seah Yong Kuan [mailto:vincent.seah@cyclecarriage.com.sg]

ent: Friday, 15 December, 2017 10:01 AM
o: Zavyer (LKKAuto) <zavyer@lkkauto.com>

c: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>; Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) <vivianlau@lkkauto.com>

ubject: RE: request video footage SLL5904D// FBE6003C= DIRECT SETLEMENT | Date of Accident: 16/11/2017

nportance: High

bove attached for your action, i don't see the report why liability not clear.

ks.

Irgent

# View Received Message

This mail is associated with:

\*SLL5904D (C0462693) [FBE6003C]

	TAN ENG HWEI (CHEN YINGHUI)  Nov 16 2017 12:00AM  [MOHAMMAD HAFIZ BIN HAMIDON]  Cycle & Carriage Industries Pte Ltd
Reply F	Reply All Mark as Unread Print Message Delete Message Forward
From	AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (AXA_SG), sent on 26/07/2018 18:57 PM.
To	LKK_HQ
Subject	Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$5493.63) - SLL5904D - Claim Handler: Ernest Tay
Approved:	5493.63.
DOCUME	NTS SUMMARY
There are	no documents.

Our ref: Your ref: Direct Settlement 1 5 MAR 2018 Date: AXA INSURANCE To: 8 CHENTON WOTH # 24-07 AXA TOWER 068811 Singapore Attn: Motor Claims Department

Re: Accident Involving Motor Vehicle Nos. 5245904D & 7866003c At/Along clement: Aver 6 Touts AYE On 16/11/12 @ 0713000 UNLEPPOSS NR BIK 302 AVR4 I am the owner of vehicle no. SLL 5 90 4 m that was involved in an accident with your insured vehicle no. FBE 600 3 c of the above accident.

As the accident was caused by your insured negligent/inconsiderate driving, thus I am claiming from you for the following: -

			Total:	S	5,493.63	
5. Others		- 11		\$		
4. GIA Report Fee		2		\$	7.45	15
2. Loss of Use / Rental ( days @ \$ 3. LTA/GIA Search Fee	100	_per day)		\$	700.00	8
1. Cost of Repairs		y pres		2	4786.18	

I hereby give you fourteen (14) days to comply with the above, failing which, I shall instruct my solicitor to commence legal action against you. If you have any queries, please contact the representative of CYCLE & CARRIAGE INDUSTRIES PTE LTD at Telephone No: 67714401 (Mr Vincent Seah) / 67714304 (Ms Amanda Ang).

I hereby give full authority to CYCLE & CARRIAGE INDUSTRIES PTE LTD and their representative to negotiate/comprise settlement of the above claim on my behalf.

Your co-operation and immediate attention to the above is greatly appreciated. I hereby look forward to hearing from you soon.

Yours faithfully

Name & Signature

Address:

C/o. 188 Pandan Loop Singapore 128378

Cc:

Mr Vincent Seah/ Ms Amanda Ang

E-mail:

vincent.seah@cvclecarriage.com.sg/amanda.ang@cvclecarriage.com.sg

Fax No.

67795383

HOTLINE TEL: (65): 6419 3000 FAX: (65) 6415-3723



# POLICY SCHEDULE

MERCEDES-BENZ MOTOR INSURANCE

PERIOD OF INSURANCE

From Mar 2017

POLICY NO.

PREMIUM CALCULATION:

& 7.5% Age Condition Discount.

2100501884

(both dates inclusive)

To : 28 Feb 2018 ENDORSEMENT NO. : 00000

After 5% Safe Driving Discount & 50% No Claim Discount

INSURED

: Tan Eng Hwei (Chen Yinghui)

ADDRESS

Blk 406 Bukit Batok West Avenue 7

#11-40

Singapore 650406

BUSINESS/PROFESSION : Management

REGISTRATION NO.

: SLL5904D

MAKE & TYPE OF BODY

MERCEDES Benz CLA180 Coupe

YEAR OF REGISTRATION : 2017

GST @ 7.00%

\$1,188,87 \$83.22

22

CC/TONNAGE 1,595.00

Total Due

PREMIUM

\$1,272.09

SEATING CAPACITY

CHASSIS NO.

: WDD1173422N450562

ENGINE NO.

: 27091031150012 - Market Value

SUM INSURED

INSURING WITH COE/PARF: Yes EXCESS

5 \$5800.00

(1)

Insurance coverage includes the following

benefit(s):Loss Of Use 15 Days (up to 2000cc),NCD

Protector

#### NAMED DRIVERS:

1)The Policyholder

#### SUBJECT TO ENDORSEMENT(S):

2(O), 7(a), 15, 25, 57, 72(b), 82(l), 89, 94, 96, 130, 140(c), 203

SUBJECT TO AGE CONDITION :35 years old and above HIRE PURCHASE OWNERS/EMPLOYER'S LOAN : MERCEDES-BENZ FINANCIAL SERVICES (S) LTD

Issued in SINGAPORE on 7 Mar 2017

#### Person(s) Entitled To Drive:

a) The Insured.

b) Any other person who is driving on the Insured's order or with his permission.

A Young and/or Inexperienced Driver Excess ("YIDR") of \$\$3,000.00, in additional to the

Policy Excess, applies to You and any Authorised Driver (named or unnamed) if You are or the said Authorised Driver is below the age of 23 and/or has less than 2 years' driving experience.

#### Limitation As To Use :

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Insured's business. The Policy does not cover use for hire or rewards, tuition, driving test, racing, pace-making, reliability trial speed-testing the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

APPROVED REPORTING CENTRES / MERCEDES-BENZ AUTHORISED REPAIRERS

Cycle & Carriage Pandan Loop Service Center - 188 Pandan Loop (Tel: 6777 8388)
 APPROVED REPORTING CENTRES / AIG AUTHORISED REPAIRERS (FOR CLAIMS-RELATED REPAIRS)

2. ComfortDelgro Engrg - 205 Braddell Rd (Tel: 63837118) 3. Ethoz - 30 Bukit Batok Cres (Tel: 66547777)
4. Glass-Fix - 52 Ubi Ave 3 (Tel: 62780887) - For windscreen only 5. Kan Fook Sing Motor - 61 Defu Lane 12 (Tel: 67479560)
6. Lai Huat (Meng Kee) Motor - 21 Sin Ming Ind (Tel: 64538110) 7. Mova Automotive - 1008 Bukit Merah Lane 3 (Tel: 62723892)
8. Progressive Automotive - 3022A Ubi Rd 1 (Tel: 67415336) 9. SME Motor - 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 Blk D (Tel: 67476106)

504380-218 CYCLE & CARRIAGE - DORA 239 ALEXANDRA ROAD SINGAPORE 159930

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASS(ES)

EFFECTIVE DATE

Class 3 Motor Cars < 3000 kg with <<7 passengers, exclusive 26 Apr 1994 of the driver; and other motor vehicles << 2500 kg

NP 428A







Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL; (065) 62563561 FAX; (065) 62564315

ENTI AVE 6

15/12/2017

TAN THIAN POH TYRE SERVICE Blk 368 Bukit Batok Street 31 #02-489 Singapore 650368

Dear Sir/Madam,

**OUR REF** 

: CC4/AXA17023764/za3

YOUR REF

: FBE 6003C

ACCIDENT INVOLVING FBE 6003C AND SLL 5904D ALONG / AT CLEMENTI AVE 6 UNDER PASS TWDS AYEON 16/11/2017

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s CYCLE & CARRIAGE INDUSTRIES PTE LTD on behalf of the owner of SLL 5904D against your motor insurance policy.

Basing on the circumstances of the accident reported by both parties (front-to-rear collision) where you had hit thirdparty vehicle from the rear, we are of the opinion that we cannot be absolved from liability.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to zayyer@lkkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6841 2409 or email us at zayyer@lkkauto.com

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely

Zayer LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Cc AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

# LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION

To:	AXA INSURANCE FTE LTD
252	SSHENTON WAY # 24-01
	AXA TOWER
	Singapore 668811
Attn.:	Motor Claims Department
Dear S	Sir / Mdm,
	OR ACCIDENT INVOLVING _SLL 5904D (OWNER'S
VEHI	CLE NO.) AND FBE 6003 C (3RD PARTY'S VEHICLE NO.)
ON	LONG clement: Ave 6 Tours AYE undergoss (ROAD)
AT/A	LONG clement: Ave 6 Touchs AYE undergess (ROAD)
I hereb its age Limite	the registered owner of 344 5964 D (Vehicle No.).  By authorise CYCLE & CARRIAGE INDUSTRIES PTE LIMITED and cents or any person(s) authorised by Cycle & Carriage Industries Pte ed to do all or any of the following:  Submit, resolve and make any claims which I may have against the 3 <sup>rd</sup> party insurers; and/or  Execute and sign discharge voucher, indemnity forms and all necessary documents in connection with and arising from the above claim.
	yment towards settlement of my claim should be made in favour of E & CARRIAGE INDUSTRIES PTE LIMITED.
	Junk
	ered Owner's Signature
	any stamp & authorized signature if it is a company-registered vehicle)
Name	Ton Eng Hores
NRIC Date	No. 5 784/10/2
Date	Selection .





CLAIM REF : C0462693

Dated this

INSURED : MOHAMMAD HAFIZ BIN HAMIDON

07

#### DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We/I TAN ENG HWEI (CHEN YINGHUI) NRIC No. 57641787C hereby agree to accept the sum of dollars [ FIVE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED NINETY THREE AND CENTS SIXTY THREE ] (\$\$ 5,493.63 ) paid to us/me by AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD as full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including damages for personal injuries and damages to property that we/I may have against the said AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD or their insured or the driver of motor vehicle no. [FBE 6003C] as a result of an accident along [CLEMENTI AVE 6 TOWARDS AYE] on [16/11/2017] of which we/I were/was the driver/ owner/ hirer/ passenger/rider/pillion/ insurer of motor vehicle no. [SLL 5904D].

We/I hereby declare that the said insurer or owner and/or driver of insured vehicle shall not be liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever and whosoever present or future that we/I may have against the said insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. [FBE 6003C] in connection directly or indirectly with the said accident and give our/my full and final discharge.

We/I hereby declare that we/I are/am the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made without admission of liability whatsoever on the part of the said insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. [FBE 6003C]

day of

08

Dated this	9.7	day of	0.8	2018
Claimant's Signature	: TAN E	NG HWEI (CH	EN YINGHUI)	1
NRIC no./ Company Stamp Occupation/ Business	: <u>\$7641</u>	787C		<i>(</i> -
Address			/ Cycle A: C:	ncent Seah mage Industries Pre Ltd are & Repair Center
Telephone No.	1		DEX 6771 4401 1	IPt 83326000 First 6872 1272
Witness's Name	:	AMA	NDA ANG	_ \ .
Witness's Signature	:	DODY CARE	ER - ADMIN	ER ()
Witness's NRIC No.	:	FAV:	6771 4304 6779 5383 ng@cyclecemiage	Lcom.sg

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Company Reg. No. 199903512M) 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 Customer Centre #B1-01

Tel: +65 5880 4888 Fax: +65 6338 2522 Website: www.axa.com.sg



#### TAX INVOICE

Cycle & Carriage Industries Pte Limited Authorised Desler Company No. 196400367W GST Reg No. MR-8500111-X

Invoice Name & Address					Owner Name & Vehicle Info				
	Mr Tan Eng C/O AXA IN MOTOR CLAI 8 SHENTON SINGAPORE Contact No	Hwei (Chen Yinghui) SURANCE PTE LTD M DEPARTMENT WAY #24-01		Cust No/Name Reg No/Reg Date Date In/Mileage Chassis No Engine No Make/Model Colour/Trim	SLL5904D 20/12/2017/ WDD1173422N 27091031150 MB/MB CLA 1	450562	017 117) "FACEL	IFT"	
Account No	Terms	Date/Time Printed	CSE	Operator		WIP No	Invoice/Cre	dit Note No	
CSI00001	Cash	01/03/2018/ 18:01	VS	356 / Vincent S	Seah	18870	28140119		
		Description of Good	s / Services		Qty	Unit Price S\$		Amount SS F.O.C.	
DATE II DIRECT A BPILAB USING: IDENTII A BPILAB DISASSI A BPIRES RESPRA' A BPILAB CHECK I X RIGHT I X RIVET X RH TAII X REAR BI	N/DATE SURV SETTLEMENT STAR DIAGNO FICATION ST EMBLE AND R Y ON REAR B REAR LIGHTI REAR LAMP C L PIPE COVE UMPER UMPER UMPER LOWER ES STAR	NG SYSTEM AND WATER TE OMBINATION R	17 RASUL-L	KK 15:00PM	1.00 4.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 3.00	715.46 1.21 279.23 1091.31 270.20 45.55 2.16	0.10	380.00 960.00 600.00 120.00 715.46 4.84 279.23 1091.31 270.20 45.55 6.48	
Parts Labour Standard Speciali Diagnost Sundry/0	st Job ics Job thers	0. 0.	00 00 00 00 00		7% GST on Te	Nett 4473.07 otal Payable Paid Total Due		4,473.07 313.11 4,786.18 0.00 4,786.18	

Payment should be made strictly by cash, NETS or credit cards. Thank you.

Any dispute to the invoice must be made within 3 days. This is a computer generated document, no signature is required.

4,473.07



WE DRIVE FIRST CLASS

Pandan Loop Service Center 188 Pandan Loop Singapore 128378 Tel: 6777 8388 Fax: 6779 5363 www.mercedes-benz.com.sg

Total (w/o GST)

## CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE

363 Sembawang Road Singapore 758379 Tel 67532536 Fax:67567565 GST Reg No: 51-936900-M



:

## TAX INVOICE

TAN ENG HWEI (CHEN YINGHUI)

INVOICE

AR1712-0436

DATE

28/12/2017 : C.O.D

**TERMS** STAFF ID

ELAINE

AGREEMENT NO.

HA201712-0210

ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT (SGD)

Vehicle Reg No

: SKU4312H

654.21

Make / Model

: TOYOTA ALTIS 1.6 AUTO

Rental Dates

: Rental Billing From 20/12/2017 To 27/12/2017

Period

: 7 days

Rental Rate

: S\$ 100.00 Per Day

(Including GST)

Reference No

: SLL5904D

AMOUNT: S\$

SEVEN HUNDRED DOLLARS ONLY

NON-TAXABLE VALUE:

0.00

TAXABLE VALUE:

654.21

GST 7%:

45.79

TOTAL SS:

700.00

Please make your cheques payable to : CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE



For Official USe Only

Payment Date :	F / Amt
CS / CC /CH :	
CS / CC /CH :	



# TERMS & CONTR

**CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE** 

363 Sembawang Road, Goodlink Park,

Singapore 758379.

Tel: 6753 2536 Fax: 6756 7565 Breakdown Recovery: 9742 9446

## RENTAL AGREEMENT

EHICLE OHECKLIST

201712-0210

Hiror's Name is not provided will provide the transfer of the work the year to less on	Date of Birth	Passport/ Nric No.	Nationality
TAN LUNG HWEI	15.12.1976	5x41787C	and plates and in our or
Address, and a supplementation of the supplem	Occupation	Driving Licence No	Date of Expiry
Vol ST BATOL WILST AVE ?	emoto entinoue tres and	philipping is the tending	Frage, ecodents, Itama i http://do.Minayes
# 11-40 Postal Code	Contact No	Mobile Phone No.	es est escados da política de la la Taxono dos como est con est la como esta como esta como esta con la como esta como esta como esta con contra
Joint Hirer's / Guarantor's Name	Date of Birth	Passport/ Nric No.	Nationality
Address:	Occupation	Driving Licence No	Date of Expiry Tour Test
Postal Code	Contact No	Mobile Phone No.	De my person ander the last to the person should be a person and the best to the person appears in year.
CHECK OUT Date Time	Mileage	o color o consegui	manufo spanici se ne di men ancidi se me pi

CHECK IN

K OUT	Date	Time	Mileage	or respect to	or the second	To became	100190 m	mo
	20.13.13	2.10	КМ	E	1/4	1/2	3/4	MIT F
KIN	Date	Time	Mileage	Remarks	F) 4801 W	ALL DAY	ACCIDICA	MAGE
steam wide s	54/12/14.	2.24 pm	tis saturto enor suro mententi.	countries not	struction	77	dest de tares	Teat

#### IMPORTANT NOTES:-

- Car is restricted to SINGAPORE use. See clause 1(f) for non-compliance.
- No refund will be given for vehicle that returns early.
- Own Damage Liability First \$1500 for damage to vehicle plus loss of earnings while damaged vehicle is under repair;
- Third Party Liability First \$2000 for any Third Party Accident Claim.
- Additional Excess of \$3000 for drivers under 24yrs old or above 70yrs and/or less than 2yrs driving experience.
- . Hirer is responsible for all parking fines & traffic summons:
- Extension: One day's advance notice is required otherwise no extension
- Vehicle should be returned at the same time as collection except on Saturday where return time is before 10am.
- Vehicle returned after office hour will be charged to the next working day.
- Hourly extension is charged at 1/5 of the daily rate.
- As preventive maintenance, please check water & engine oil daily.
- Please check that you have not left any of your personal belongings in the vehicle. Our company and staff will not be responsible for any loss of belongings after the vehicle is returned.
- · For the comfort of other users, please refrain from smoking, eating or carrying of pets in the car. A cleaning charge of \$200 will be imposed for smoky, smelly or dirty vehicle.
- Carrying of PASSENGERS in commercial vehicle is strictly prohibited. Only WORKERS covered under hirer's workmen compensation are

ay-2 mare age mile to 200 free	UNIT	40 70 7	RATE (\$)	TOTAL (\$)
RATE (SEE 1240 TO 28-70)		@	100 00	++ (54.21
DISCOUNT	014-01		CLT onlying by a	
GST @ 7%	155	1	a sim teks yert. Jesus teransteksi	45.79
TOTAL				00:00
EXTENSION	AU 10I	who but		dad yorkers is a retrieve of a Aftern your tri
CONTRACT OF STREET		MAH		HENVAS JATES
Sr 2404	Maria de la como de la	ierio)	Muguel (A)	HOTALIBE SE SESSE NO MINISTER WHI IN
DEPOSIT (refundable) S	S nethan	HI	s touriero: Tis Helied	The Hims shall souton of Clause 1
CHANGED OVER FROM	veh.		YDAT	ELLAD MORANUS

I/We have read and agree to the terms and conditions of the rental agreement above and as set overleaf. I/We declare that all information given on this form is true and accurate.

Hirer's Signature

Joint Hirer's/ Guarantor's Signature

for CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE

MODEL VEHICLE NO RETURN FROM

## Enquire Vehicle & Owner Information (Vehicle No. FBE6003C As At 16 Nov 2017 / 07:30:00)

Law Firm Search Details

Search Reason:

Insurance claim in relation to traffic accident

Law Firm Case No.:

SLL5904D(CSE:VS)C&C

Current Owner Details

Owner ID Type:

Singapore NRIC

Owner ID:

59341107B

Owner Name:

MOHAMMAD HAFIZ BIN HAMIDON

Registered Address Type:

HDB/HUDC

Registered Block/House

No.:

368

Registered Street Name:

**BUKIT BATOK STREET 31** 

Registered Unit No.:

#02-489

Registered Building Name: -

Registered Postal Code:

650368

Current Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.:

FBE6003C

Make Description/Model: YAMAHA / T135

Insurance Company Name: AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) BI Direct Settlement

LAIM SUBF	OLDER TRA	CKING								
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj:	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status		
Main	12 Dec 2017		13 Dec 2017 13:40 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$4,473.07 Edit Estimates	4 14 900 25 50	,473.07 ew Rpt		Pending for Surve Report Cancel Case		
	4ain	R	eference	Claim De	etails		Documents		Show All	
CLAIM SUE	BFOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created	by insurer]			
Insured:	МОНАММ	AD HAFIZ BIN H	MAMIDON, ID: S934	41107B, Tel: +6	586209	660				
Main Claimant:	TAN ENG	HWEI (CHEN YI	NGHUI), 1D: S764	1787C		11-0-0-0-0-0				
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SLL5904	4D		Date o	Loss!		7 00:00 - :59 and <b>15</b> Days From	LTA Reg Da	te (Man Yr)]	
Claim Type:	TP / C04	62693		Policy/ Note N		P2028574 (	(Comprehensive)	- Aller of the state of the		
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	FBE60030	c		Policy (Claim		210050188	2100501884			
				Excess		5\$0.00				
Repairer:	Cycle & C	arriage Industri	es Pte Ltd (Pandan	Loop) 188 Panda	n Loop,	, 128378 We	st Coast - Tel: 918	65300		
Handling Insurer:	AXA Insu	rance Pte Ltd (H	IQ) - Tel: 6338 7288	[Handled by Er	nest T	ay - 6880 48	335]			
Claimant's Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (SG) - Te	el: 65-6419-3000						
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	<b>Consultants Pte</b>	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 625	6-3561 [Handle	ed by M	OHD RASU	L] [Final Rpt	due 22/1	2/2017]	
Driver/Custo dian (Insured):	The second second second second second	D HAFIZ BIN HAM	MIDON (), NRIC: 59	341107B, Tel: +	65862	09660			7-17	
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED					View	All Cor	npose Case Mail	
<ul><li>AXA_SG</li><li>AXA_SG</li></ul>	(31/05/2018) (15/12/2017)	: Alert - Adj Mar : Re: New TP As	ndate Approved (S\$ ndate Approved (S\$ signment - C04626 ment - C0462693/	5393.63) - SLL5 93/P2028574						
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	and Milatani atau	Group Subject	Handler	 Assign		earch Tasks Cre	sate New Tar		
No results.										
No resures.										

#### Claim Documents

\*SLL5904D (C0462693)

[FBE6003C]

TP

TAN ENG HWEI (CHEN YINGHUI)

Nov 16 2017 12:00AM

[MOHAMMAD HAFIZ BIN HAMIDON]

Cycle & Carriage Industries Pte Ltd

Vid	eo		1 per	page 🔻	V
No	Finalized On	AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)	Alleman .	Thumbnail	Prin
1	26/12/17 15:01	Video - Accident- SLL5904D	0	Load MOV	
Let	ters/Corresponde	nces	1 per	page 🔽	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Indiana	Thumbnail	_
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Ass	sessment Reports		1 per	page V	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	laparine de la constante de la	Thumbnail	and the latest and
1	21/12/17 17:07	Adjuster Immediate Advice	0	Load HTM	
Dhe	otos/Images		T8	777	rra.
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	3 per	Thumbnail	✓ Print
1	16/04/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	₩.
2	16/04/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	16/04/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	16/04/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	16/04/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	16/04/18 17:43	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
7	16/04/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	16/04/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	16/04/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	16/04/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	16/04/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
12	16/04/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	16/04/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	1
14	16/04/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	16/04/18 17:43	General View	6	Load JPG	V
16	16/04/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	16/04/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	~
18	16/04/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	Z
19	16/04/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20:	16/04/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21	16/04/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	N.
22	16/04/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>Y</b>
23	16/04/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	$\square$
24	16/04/18 17:43	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
25	16/04/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
26	16/04/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
27	16/04/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V

Page 2 of 2

Vid	eo		1 per	page 🔻	V
No	Finalized On	AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)	-	Thumbnail	Print
28	16/04/18 17:43	General View	O	Load JPG	V
29	16/04/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
30	16/04/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
31	16/04/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
32	16/04/18 17:43	General View	0	Load JPG	V
Doc	umentation		1 per	page 🔽	V
No	Finalized On	AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	17/11/17 09:51	EMAIL	0	Load PDF	
2	17/11/17 09:51	ESTIMATE	0	Load PDF	
3	17/11/17 09:51	SLL5904D TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
4	29/11/17 10:20	Singapore Accident Statement - FBE6003C / INSD	0	Load PDF	
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	21/12/17 14:42	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
2	11/04/18 16:52	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
3	11/04/18 16:52	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
4	11/04/18 16:52	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	
5	08/08/18 10:07	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
6	08/08/18 10:07	DISCHARGE VOUCHER	0	Load PDF	
7	08/08/18 10:07	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	

## **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured:			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			^
			~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

Page 1 of 1

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

TEAM		

## THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

	LRE60	03C (In	sd veh)		Mod	Model:		MERCEDES-BENZ CLA1		
	SLL59	04D (TI	P veh)				1	.6 COU	PE URBAN (R18	
Date of Accident:	16/11/2	11/2017					LED) (A)			
	_			_						
Global Sum Settlen	nent :	[ ]	Yes		[X]	No				
Repair Estimate				: \$		8,969.33				
Final Repair Cost				: \$		4,786.18				
Loss of Use				: \$				day	s at \$0.00 per day	
Rental (if any)				: \$		700.00	7	day	rs .	
LTA / GIA Search F	ee			: \$		7.45				
Others:				: \$		0.00				
				: \$						
Final Settlement Su	im			: \$		5,493.63				
			(shop:			ed Liability			TOX EL	
BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia	10	orkshoj 00	p: _(%)		BOLA 27 Asse	A Applicable	e: Yes/	No B	OLA Scenario No:	
BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia Remarks	10 bility to b	orkshop 00_ e filled	p: _(%) only for a	hain	BOLA 27 Asse	A Applicable	e: Yes/	No B	OLA Scenario No:	
BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia Remarks Payment Instruction	10 bility to b	orkshop 00_ e filled e's Bre	p: _(%) only for c	hain	BOLA 27 Asse	A Applicable	e: Yes/	No B	OLA Scenario No:	
* Assessed Lia Remarks  Payment Instruction  Cycle & Carria	10 bility to b	orkshop 00_ e filled e's Bre	p: _(%) only for c	hain	BOLA 27 Asse	A Applicable ssed Liabili s and for ca	e: Yes/	No B	OLA Scenario No:  (%)  OLA does not apply.	
BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia Remarks  Payment Instruction 1) Cycle & Carria 2)	10 bility to b	orkshop 00_ e filled e's Bre	p: _(%) only for c	hain	BOLA 27 Asse	A Applicable ssed Liabili s and for ca	e: Yes/	No B	OLA Scenario No:  (%)  OLA does not apply.	
BOLA Liability:	10	orkshoj 00	p: _(%)		BOLA 27 Asse	A Applicable	e: Yes/	No B	OLA Scenario I	
BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia Remarks  Payment Instruction 1) Cycle & Carria 2)	10 bility to b	orkshop 00_ e filled e's Bre	p: _(%) only for c	hain	BOLA 27 Asse	A Applicable ssed Liabili s and for ca	e: Yes/	No B	OLA Scenario No:  (%)  OLA does not apply.	
BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia Remarks Payment Instruction	10 bility to b	orkshop 00e filled e's Bre tries Pt	p: _(%) only for c	hain	BOL/ 27 Asse collision	Ssed Liabilis and for ca	e: Yes/	No B	OLA Scenario No:  (%)  OLA does not apply.	

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No: 199807198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/AXA17023764/R1JA3Q2

Date:

08/08/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No:

P2028574

Claimant Vehicle

SLL5904D

Insured Vehicle No:

FBE6003C

Date of Loss:

16/11/2017

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No:

C0462693

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

**SLL5904D** 

Make & Model:

MERCEDES-BENZ CLA180, 1.6 COUPE URBAN

Engine No:

27091031150012

18956 km

Reg. Date:

(R18 LED) (A) 01/03/2017 (Man. Year: 2016)

Chassis No: Odometer:

WDD1173422N450562

Colour:

White

1595 cc

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Rear Tyre Size:

225/40 R18

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side: Front Right Side:

Bridgestone 6 mm Bridgestone 6 mm

225/40 R18

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Bridgestone 6 mm Bridgestone 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	4,882.55	2,413.07	2,469.48	50.58
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	3,500.00	2,060.00	1,440.00	41.14
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Gross Total (S\$)	8,382.55	4,473.07	3,909.48	46.64
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	586.78	313.11	273.67	46.64
Nett Amount (S\$)	8,969.33	4,786.18	4,183.15	46.64
+ Car Rental (7.0 x S	\$100.00/day) (S\$)	700.00		
+ Doo	/Search Fee (S\$)	7.45		

Nett Liability (S\$)

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

13/12/2017

Date Inspected:

20/12/2017 Inspected At:

Cycle & Carriage Industries Pte Ltd

(Pandan Loop) 188 Pandan Loop Singapore 128378

5,493.63

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL Manager: Joy Irene Bascao

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

# **REPAIR DETAILS**

Referen	ce	
Part Source	: MRM-SG	Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 11 Apr 2018)
Parts:	143	MERCEDES-BENZ CLA180 1.6 COUPE URBAN (R18 LED) (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code:	(Unsubmitte	d, no print-code for SLL5904D)
Validity:		ates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page h the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info	Items/values	not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

# Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*RIGHT REAR LAMP COMBINATION (CONSISTENT)	Cracked	715.46 FS	*715.46 FS
2	4		*RIVET (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	4.84 FS	*4.84 FS
3	1		*RIGHT BRACKET (CONSISTENT)	Serviceable	54.58 FS	*-FS
4	1		*RH TAIL PIPE COVER (CONSISTENT)	Scratched	279.23 FS	*279.23 FS
5	1		*RIGHT BASIC MOUNTING FOR BUMPER (CONSISTENT	<ul> <li>Serviceable</li> </ul>	63.64 FS	*-FS
6	1		*REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	Scratched	1,091.31 FS	*1,091.31 FS
7	1		*REAR BUMPER LOWER PANEL (CONSISTENT)	Scratched	270.20 FS	*270.20 FS
8	1		*RIGHT REAR LAMP COMBINATION (CONSISTENT)	Repeated	715.46 FS	*-FS
9	1		*REAR BOOT HANDLE MOLDING (CONSISTENT)	Serviceable	63.70 FS	*-FS
10	1		*MERCEDES STAR (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	45.55 FS	*45.55 FS
11	1		*CLA180 MODEL PLATE (CONSISTENT)	Serviceable	80.61 FS	*-FS
12	3		*GROMMET (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	6.48 FS	*6.48 FS
13	1		*TRUNK LID (CONSISTENT)	Serviceable	1,491.49 FS	*-FS
F=Fra	nchise	part. S=Spc	Nett.		11 (08) (10) (10)	
				Total Parts (S\$)	4,882.55	2,413.07

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

## Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	DISASSEMBLE AND REPLACE REAR BUMPER ,REAR BOOT	New	1,200.00	960.00
2	USING STAR DIAGNOSTIC TO CHECK ON CONTROL UNIT RESET MEMORY TO IDENTIFICATION STANDARD	New	380.00	380.00
3	RESPRAY ON REAR BUMPER ,REAR BOOT	New	1,800.00	600.00
4	CHECK REAR LIGHTING SYSTEM AND WATER TEST FOR ANY LEAKAGE	New	120.00	120.00
	Gross Labou	ır Cost (S\$)	3,500.00	2,060.00
	Report was unsubmitted during	this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >